
(O-2010-105)

ORDINANCE NUMBER O- 1 9 9 7 4 (NEW SERIES)

ai^.. . n i l e g 901(1

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE QUI, g » fcv iw


AN ORDINANCE TO EXECUTE THE THIRD AMENDMENT

TO AGREEMENT W ITH R.W . BECK TO PROVIDE PROJECT


PLANNEvfG AND MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN SUPPORT OF

PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT'S IMPLEMENTATION OF

ADVANCED METERING INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT.

WHEREAS, R.W . Beck has been providing pre-implementation project planning and

assistance to the Public Utilities Department in support of the department's Advanced Metering

Infrastructure (AMI) technology project; and

WHEREAS, R.W . Beck was previously selected to provide these services through a


competitive process; and

WHEREAS, the Public Utilities Department wishes to extend the R.W . Beck contiact for


an additional one (1) year to complete pre-implementation; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAEVIED, by the CouncU of tiie City of San Diego, as follows:


Section 1. That the Mayor or his designee is authorized to execute a Third Amendment

to the existing agreement with R.W . Beck to provide project planning and management services

in support of the Public Utilities Department's implementation of AMI and extending the

agreement for one (1) additional year.

Section 2. That the expenditure of an amount not to exceed $98,000 from Water Fund


700011 for the purpose of executing this Third Amendment of this agreement, increasing the


total contiact value to $399,228, contingent upon the City ComptioUer first certifies fiinds are

available providing fiinds for the above referenced Project.

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



(O-2010-105)

Section 3. That the Chief Financial Officer, upon advice from the administering

department, is authorized to tiansfer excess funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

Section 4. That a full reading of this ordinance is dispensed with prior to its passage, a


written or printed copy having been available to the City Council and the public a day prior to its

passage.

Section 5. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force on the thirtieth day from


and after its final passage.


APPROVED: JA^^l. (j^OLDSMITH, City Attorney

By

Mark M. Mercer

Deputy City Attorney

MMM:ca

05/28/2010

Or.Dept: Water

O-2010-105

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of San

Diego, at tiiis meeting of JUL 1 9 2010 .

Approved: 

7·^^^·)o

(date) 

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk


JERRY SANDERS, Mayor


Vetoed:

(date) JERRY SANDERS, Mayor


-PAGE 2 OF 2- 

^ - 19974



